

February 28, 2025

City of Willard Missouri 224 West Jackson Willard, MO 65781

RE: Request for Consent to Modifications
VZW Site ID: SPRC Willard Water Tank-A

Site Address: 512 E. Jackson St. Willard, MO 65781

To Whom It May Concern:

In order to maintain its commitment to the highest standards of network service, Verizon Wireless will be making modifications to the above-referenced existing communications facility. Verizon Wireless has engaged Terra Consulting as a consultant to facilitate completion of this project.

In accordance with the Section 1 of the Water Tower Attachment Communications Site Agreement between the City of Willard, Missouri, (Owner) and ALLTEL Communications, Inc. ("Tenant"), this letter serves as a request for consent to modify Verizon's equipment on the water tower as per the attached plans. Please have the proper authority sign and return the signed consent form via email at kims@terraltd.com.

If you have any questions about this project, feel free to contact me at 651-261-2278 or email at kims@terraltd.com. Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

TERRA CONSULTING GROUP, LTD.

Kim Schoeberl

Kim Schoeberl Site Development Agent Consultant on behalf of Verizon Wireless (651) 261-2278 / kims@terraltd.com





Site: SPRC Willard Water Tank-A

RE: Consent for Verizon Wireless Modifications

CONSENT TO MODIFICATRION Verizon Site: SPRC Willard Water Tank-A

City of Willard, Missouri, (Owner) acknowledges receipt of a request for consent to modify the existing Verizon Wireless communications facility per the Rev 2 construction drawings dated 2/27/2025. The City of Willard, Missouri, (Owner), consents to Verizon Wireless' proposed modification.

By:	D	ate:
Printed Name:		
Title:		
ACCESS INFORM	MATION	
Please indicate the recontact to coordinate	<u>=</u>	r of the person(s) that Verizon Wireless needs to
Name	Telephone numb	er
Please list any speci	ial requirements of construc	ction below.